SB0322/463920/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 322

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 4, strike "removing" and substitute "altering".

On page 3, in line 21, strike the first "prepackaged"; and strike beginning with "prepackaged foods" in line 21 down through "eaten" in line 22 and substitute "<u>LIGHT</u> <u>FARE</u>".

On page 4, strike beginning with "MEETS" in line 6 down through "OF" in line 7 and substitute "OBTAINS FROM THE LOCAL LICENSING BOARD A CLASS B BEER AND WINE LICENSE,".